{8

A., M.
;. ABBOTT, __ 50
; Alma Moore 177
j Belle M. 51
’ Claude 139-A
Eliza Mauldin 188
Enis E. 139-A
?j Enis Eugene Jr. 139-A
Ethel F, 187 )
Florence Rankin 181
Geo. L. 51
. J.S. 139-A -
i J. Davis 141
. John J. 188
-~ Joseph Marcus 195
Judge D. 141
Katle Lou 77
i Lillie 139
Lloyd A. 195
- Louise 139
Louise Annette 181
" Lucien Dumas Sr. 181
R lula E. 141
Mae G. 177
| Mariae 50
Marshall 139-A
Martha J. 50
i Martha Jane Broome 195
. " Martin L. 177
[ Mary C. Cobb 139-A
Mary Etta 141
. Mary Josephine Julian
; 139<A
Mary K. 141
Oliver M. 139
- Ollie 141
Plumer S. 187
Ronnie W, 139-A
Whitner 189
Wilburn 139
ha willis W. 50
W.W. 177
i Zadie 139-A
n ABERCROMBIE, Bluford H. 166
Clarence L. 51
- E. Hosea 107
Glazoer 108
Hattie A. 166
= Lillie 5
Martha C. 7
=2 Olive M. 166
Orwell 7
R. Floyd 166
e Rebecca A. 107
ABLES, Arlington S. 112
] Bevely 111
Christine N. 111
Clinton B. 111
1 ~ Ellen Jane 101
Ida Sullivan 148
- "Infant Daughter" 113
James W. 64
Kieffer W. 111
Lon Malry E.J. 64
Mary 101°
Mary Annie 244
Myrtie 111
Olin G. 111
L Robert W. 112
Rosa lee 148
Susan J. Sanders 64
T. Berry Sr. 244
. Wendell 111
s .. Wm. Harrison 101
Wm. R. 157
ADAIR, Alfred O. 141
- : Amanda 79
Effie 141
Frances Jane 142
John Abner 142
Lovey Alexander 141

Lk

INDEX

ADAIR, Martha Turner 142
ADAMS, Adslade F. 176
Alice D. 81
Alma Cora Dickson 91
Amanda 88
Ananda Terrell 172
Beulah E. 91
Clifton E. 175
Curtis J. 115
Dempie A, 200
Edna Benson 184
Edna Mae 31
Eliz. Powell 67
Ethel M. 115
Florence 50
Francis Bowen 197
Geo. W, 247
Gloria Poitevint 197
Haskell J. 247
James B, 231
James H. 176, 200
James N. 172
John C. 115
John L. 92
John P. 172
Lee 231
Lillian McDonald 182
Margaret J, 232
Marion M. 200 °
Mary A. 127
Mary E. 220
Mildred G.
Nancy 142
Perry Monroe 142
Roland 31
S. Winifred 200
Samantha P, 31
Sidney 214
Sidney G. 81
Sidney J. 81
Thomas J. 91
Verna Spencer 91
Wm. B, 91
W.H. 173
Zoa E. Durham 175
ADDIS, Birdie R. 213
Clyde Rodney 213
Curtis Lenona 261
Darwin 213
Dora G. 171
Dorothy 171
Estella M.
Eunice 219
Grady 213
H. 224
"Infant Daughter" 239
John Louie 130
Lewis Earl 171
Maggie 171
Olredge White 213
Samuel 219
Sarah Sanders 130
Stacy 47
Terry 47
AFRIAL, Wm. Martin 122
AHRENS , Johannah 207
AIKEN, Daniel 101
Eliz. 101
John Thomas 43
Pearl Chapman 9
Viola 43
ALBERTSON, Avie F. 105
Broadus L. .57
Carrie 5
Deborah P. 9
Dora 9
Essie Jones 39
Frank D. 16
J. Lattie 9
Juney 57
Juney H. 57

116

130

ALBERTSON, Larry Joe 57
Miles A. 105
W. Henry 8
Walter H. 57
ALEWINE, A.P. 250
ALEXANDER, Ada Ovaline H.
104
Alide 185 ’
Amanda 166
Mmanda W. 105
Anna D, 144
Mmnie 191
Annie M. 145
Mtoinette Gertrude Jones
107
Arleasy 107
Arnold J. 107
Arzelia P. 108
Benjamin T. 106
Bessie L. 107
Bessie §. 108
Betty K. 139-A
Brunis W. 144
Callie 105
Carter 105
Charlotte 105
Cora M. 106
Daisey B. 106
Daniel C. 106
Daniel D. 106, 107
- Daniel M. 107
Daniel Marion 107
Daniel R. 107
Daniel T. 108
David 105
‘David Norman 106
David Seaborn 108
Della 105
Denver R. 108
Doyle 105
D. Verner 104
E. Bert 166
Earnest 236
Edward T. 104
Elbert C. 104
Elijah 105
Eliza 105
Eliz. 105
Eliz. M. Barker 108
Eliz. 0. 139~A
Emma Scott 199
Emory 108
Emory Jr. -
Emaline 106
Etta 176
Etta Bell 176
Fannie 105
F. Jane 63
Frances 200
Fulton D. 108
Geo. H. 108
Geo. W. 104
Glenn 105
Gus 107
Hattie Patterson 144
Henrietta L. 107
Henry Francis 200
Henry Franklin 200
Hettie C. 145
Hugh Lee 143
Isaac 105
Isaac Franklin 107
Isaac Styles 106
Isaac Tolvin 104
J.N. 105
J.W. 145
J. Oliver 104
Jacob B, 106
Jake C. 105
James F. 107
James Franklin 107, 199

ALEXANDER, James L. 107
James Lawrence 107
James McKenzie 176
James S, 63
James W. 139-A
Jane (2) 106
Jante 71, 250
Jess 236
Jessie T. Kinman 107
Jerry Fulton 108
Jim Edward 104
Joe T. 107 .
John Frank 166
Jordon 107
Joseph A. 176
Judie Roberson 105
Larry R. 124
Lennie E. 108
lLeonerd 106
Levina 106
louisa Jane 108
Lovey 141
lucinda Hall 106
Lucretia 197
M.F. 108
M. Lawrence 106
Margaret C. 107
Margaret Dixon 144
Margaret Rachel 144
Marshall P, 106
Martha L. Moody 106
Marvin M., 108
Mary 105, 107
Mary Eliz. 60
Mary J. 29
Maude 107
Mildred L. 143
Miles M. 105
Mittie C, 108
Mollie B, 107
Morris Wilborn 144
Namma 166
Nettie 0. 260
Noel 143
Ollis 107
Osie Lusk 104
Otis H. 108
Polly Cantrell 104
Raymond K. Sr. 107
Rebecca Doyle 200
Rebecca V. 105
Robbie 145
Rosa 106
Roscoe Jr. 104
Roxey 105
Sally Smith 107
Sarah C, 106
Sarah H. Marrett 139-A
Sarah M. 106
Scott Kelley 108
Theodore Decatur 143
Theodore Lester 144
Thomas H. 106
Thomas P, 108
Victoria Lee 108
Wade 107
Wade T. 139-A
W. Claude 107
Wilburn 0. 139-A
Wm., Christopher 107
We. E. 104, 107
Wm. Henry 107
Wm., Talton 108
Wm. Towelton 106
Wright 106
Zettie 105

ALLEY, Iler V. 10
James Edwin 114

ALLGOOD, Halleman Bowen 201
Wm. Elliott 201

ALLISON, Emma McGee 41




AMICK, Alice 128 .
Annie 128
John A. 128
Olive 128
Sarah Ann 128
Thomas 128
ANDERSON, Amanda Eliz.
Callas 179
Anna J. 88
Aonie 197
Charles Ewing 87
Clarence Lumpkin 179
‘Ethel Bryan 234
G. Claude 188
Geo., Milton 184
Harold 234
Hattie H. 73
Heather M. 36
Ida D. 2535
"Infant" 234
James Blakley 86
James E. 161
Jesse R. 234
John Geo. Luff 86
John Kirk 73
Kate Isbell 185
lula S. 161
Lula Sisk 185
Marilyn Aon 161
Mary Cornelia Peden 73
Mary E. 187
May H. 258
Pearl Dumas 200
Roy L. 185
Ruskin 200
Ruskin Dumas 200
Sallie C. 188
‘Wm. P. 73
Pearl H. 86
T. Peden 86
ANGEL, Gloria Butler 86
James Luther 227
ANSEL, Anna Maria 208
Annie Eliz. 208 °
Dorothy Mary 212
Frances E. Blummer 213
Frederica Baur 208
Geo. Martin 213
Harriett McCullough
Legare 213
John A. Jr. 213
John Alexander 213
John Jacob 208, 211
Katherina Frederica 208
Legare 213
Margaret Opelia 212
Mary Eldiz. 212
Mary Neville 212
APPERSON, Luvene 188
ARMSTRONG, Lillie 70
Margaret 82
ARNOLD, Elbert 101
Ida D. 222
J. Levi 101
Leee Harold 53
Paul K. 222
Wa. F. 116
ARVE, Annie Reid 141
August 21
Ernest Lee 141
Fredrica A, Weiga 21
Frederieka Weza 21
Heary W. 141
"Infant Son"(2) 10
Julia R. 14l
Julius 22
Otis H, 144
ASBURY, James Irwin Jr. 74
ASHMORE, Mamie Reid 187
ATKINSON, Vela Wood 115
ATKINS, Florence 118

INDEX

AUSTIN, Etta Lowery
Jane 197
Lewis M. 144

- Nancy Evans 264
Wn. Francis 198
Wm. L. 264

AYER, F.C. 180
Jefferson Lafoy 180
Kate Lafoy 180

AYERS, Grant 151
Janet 87
J.G. 151

B., J.A, 109

L. 109

M. 109

M.F. 145

M.H. 138

W. 145
BARB, Agnes Chandler 175

Earl V. 176
BAGWELL, Baylis E. 198

David Shane 69

Kathleen Gaines 199

Lena 198

Lucy Gaines Boggs 67

Marvin T. 69

Selma 69 .

Theresa Wilson 198
BAILEY, Mary Anona 91
BAIRD, Francis Marion

Gaines 76
BAKER, James W. 70 °

Larry 123

Olivia C. 70

Ruth 38
BALDWIN, Amanda Dunn 129

Eliza 244

Ella Nalley 131

Flora Browm 92

Florence 244

Ralph Earl 131

Rhoda Hicks 176

Robert Franklin 129

W. Curtis 131

Wm. C. 62

Wo. M. 176

Viola 176
BALLENGER, Agnes Anna 225

Alletha C. 217

Bessie J. 224

Caroline Thode 209

Charles E. 224

Eleanor Richardson 192

Eliz. Marian 192

Bmma G. 226

Grady Woodfin 258

Henry A. 256

Homer 193

James D. 233

James E. 225

Joe E, 224

John James 256

John Theodore 258

lalla Melinda 256

lucy Antionette Hughs 256

lucy Ervin 256

Pearle 256
BALLEW, Wm. C. 151
BALLOUGH, Fidelia 261
BARBER, Broadus C. 70

Ernest L. 178

Hattie B. 70

0.A. 260
BARKER, Barbara 116

Canzadie 68

David 68

Donald L. 110

Donnie Ray 116

Dora S. 232

Elizabeth 139

BARKER, Eliz. M. 108
Frances C. 68
Frances M. 18
Garvin L. 139
Grady 68
Harriet A. 139
"Infant" 139
James H, 2
J.L.0, 139
James L.0. 139
J. Clinton 139
John Franklin 116
John S. 116
Josh 14
Lavreace 68
Leathie 139
Lelan D, 2
Lillian Lay 116
Margaret C. 110
Mary Allema Cox Hicks 19
Mary Smith 14
Nellie D. 139
Nellie M. 68
Ora Arve 139
Ora C. 144
Paul J. 115
Paul Kay 139
Rebecca Alice 139
Richard Steven 196
Selma Mary Marett 139
Styles James 139
Theodore D. Sr. 144
W.T. 18
Wn. David 19

BARNES, Ansel V. 69
"Infant Son" 69
J.B. 130
James E. 130, 132
Jesse 167
Minney Holdenm 47
Sarah E. 167
Sarah V. 132
Verranner 167

BARNETT, Francis A. 75
Geo., Mish Sr, 73
Hattie Maude Cox 73
Jacob B. 75
Lucy Jane 73
Lucy S. Dickson 75
Rosa Ann 75
Rose 74
Rose Ann 75

BARNETTE, "Infants"(2) 73
Pauline 75

BARNUM, Annie 41
Cliff 40
J.T. 40
John T. 41
Kate Graham 40

BARRETT, Audrey F. 94

C.A. 94
James Kenneth 94
Julia Ladey 203
Mary L. 94
Sally S. 94
Willie 94
BARRON, Clara Kerr 193
Goldie Giles 177
"Iafant” 29
Isaac T. 255
John M. 178
Joe H. 193
Margaret E. 178
Marvin Muse 192
Pearle B. 192
W.F. 29
W. Styles T. 192
BARTLEY, Bert T. 36
Suzie S. 36
BARTON, Amanda E. Poole 85
Berthie 90

BARTON, David 43

David T. 240
Effie Stribling 147
Francis E. 85
John Calvin 85
John Clayborn 85
Julian P, 232
Lizzie D, 233
Morris C. 147
Nelle Dickson 85
Peggy 43
Sarsh Ellen 148
BATALE, J. 168 .
BATES, E. Emaline Osborme 241
Ella Huff 242
James 241
Keziah Smith 241
Minnie Lee 242
Ovaline 111
Ralph 242
Ruth M. 139-A
Sarah 241
Wade H. 242
BAUGHMAN, Tena Brennecke 210
BAUKNIGHT, Irvin J. 211
Maria Smith 211
BAUMGARNER, Debra Ann 251
Douglas 251
Enma Kirby 251
Jesse C. 250
John Carsie 251
Sybil Ann 251
Zeb Bryan 251 ° )
BAUMGART, Ewald 208
BAUMGARTEL, Johannah S. 210
Johannah W. 210
John C. 210
BAUR, Frederica 208
BEANE, Linda Joe 115
BEARD, Geo. L. Lattimer 173
Grace P, 173
James M. 174
Joel A. 173
Rebecca E. 174
BEARDEN, Andrew 96
Anna 93
Annie B, 139
Annie Haley 93
Belle 98
Cora E. 65
David Woodrow 41
Dora F. 235
Edward 78
Eliz. 96, 101
Eliz. D. 96
Ella Eliz. 97
Ellen Land 97
Exie Standridge 95
F. Mae 98
Frances R. 96
Fredda Mae 55 .
Grace Whitworth Terrell 192
H. Russell 96
Ila Julia 97
"Infant" 96
“Infant Daughter" 119
Ira M. 74
James Sidney 78
James V. 95
James W, 97
John W, 96,
Jobn M. 74
Joseph 97
Joseph Sylvester 93
Julia Hayes 98
Julia S. Hays 168
Kate Newton 180
Leonard D. 78
Lois 57
Lucia Carminacti 78
Lula Y. 41




§ i

L

id

BEARDEN, Magnolia 96
Mary Rill 96
Mary M. .96
Nannie H, 96
Pauline 96
Rena L. 96
Ressie 119
Robert Leon 95
Roy 41
Russell Tate 96
Ruth Bowen 98
Samuel 57
Samuel H. 101
Sarah L. 74
Sue King 78
Thomas 0. 96
Wanda Gail 127
Wm. 101
-Wm. Hilton 96
Wm. N. 55
Wm. T. 96
BEASLEY, lLena 54
BEATTY, Elmer 221
Minnie Soaebee 221
BEATY, Richard Wayne 44
BECK, Flora S. 218
BECKNELL, James B. 119
BELK, Myrtie Ables 111
BELL, Christine 125
Elberta Rutledge 172
Ellie Bruce 177
Etta 176
James Bert 177
Mary Alice 129
. Robert E. Lee 172
Roxie Nix 172
BELLEW, Frances B, 34
Homer Lou 122
James W. 122
Mae Jones 34
BELLOTTE, Mae 88
BENNETT, Anna 3
Bessie 3
Etta 3
Izelle S. 200.
Joe 3, 200
Joe J. 200
Lee Talmadge 200
Lloyd 3
Oliver 4
Vandiver 4 .
BENSON, Edna 184
Fred 122
BENTLEY, BERTIE 119
Columbus 119
John W, 119
Woodrow Wilson 119
BERRY, Emma V. 175
Helen 175
Thomas 0. 175
BIBB, Clifton 88
James Hugh 78
Mae Belotte 88
Martha E. 88
Martha Jane 194
Robert Mason 78
Samuel McElroy 88
Susan Blair 78
Thomas 88
Wm. 78
BIEMAN, Anna Meiburg 210
Catherine 211, 215
D. Hom. 211
Henrick 210
Henry Dietrich 213
Herman Henrich 210
Johann Dedrich
Margarethe Catherine 210
Martin Fredrick 210
BIEMANN, Catherine H. 216
Fred 217

“INDEX

BIEMANN, H.D.A. 216
J.F. 215
John Will 217
Mary J. 217

_ BIGGERSTAFF, Blanche E. 201

Herman K. 201
Mary E. 201
S.c. 201
BILBY, Geo. L. Jr. 196
BILLINGSLEY, Emma Mae 166
J.V. 166
Viola 166
BISCHOFF, Johanna Waldt 212
John A. 212
Maria Magdelena 212
Marie 212
BISHOP, Clarence 126
Henry Broadus 176
Jessie 126
BITER, Bessie L. 122
Rev. J. Tom., 33
Tom 122
Sammie 117
Sarah Russell 33
BLACK, Andrew L. 228
Audrey R. 113
B.D. 113
Bessie M. 114
Betty Ann 112
Bobby Lee 112
Claire E. 110
Curtis E. 116
E. Elbert 111
E. Mason 228
Essie E. 101
Eugene L. 113
Grace 29
Grover J. 101
Hattie 143
Henry F. 111
"Infant Sons"(2) 113, 228
Isaac Ben 113
. James Allen 227
James Noah 225
John L, 225
John T. 113
Lilah N. 113
Lizzie 98
Luther Bert 180
M. Lester 225
Martha Jane 227
Mary McCoy 113
Mary R. 67
Mattie T. 228
Neville 101
Ray 225
Rufus 113
Ruth S. 111
Thelma C. 113
Thomas Russell 112
Tulula J. 111
Vinnie B. 113
Viola Martha 180
Z2illie D. 225
BLACKMAN, Anna 177
BLACKMON, Barney P. 164
Pearl L. 164
BLACKSTON, Charlie 42
Cleveland R. 42
Doshie Furgeson 42
BLACKWELL, Geo. H. 229
Grady 69
J. Harold 40
Joe S. 200
Karen Denise 143
Lillian M. 191
Robert 143
Victor D. 40
BLAIR, Hugh 225
Julia 225
Martha 152

BLAIR, Susan 78
BLAYLOCK, Eddie 13
Elbert 13
Victoria S. 13
BLUMNER, Frances E, 213
BOATWRIGHT, D.J. 188
F.A. 180
Harry 180
Hazel 180
Luvene Apperson 188
Sara W. 180
BOETTE, Johanna Theilkuhl
214
BOGGS, Bessie Smith 142
Dessie Leola 142
Doc U. 248
Ethel E. 243
Geo. Martin 142
"Infant Son" 243
leola 82
Lola C. 244
Lucy Gaines 67
Maxie G. 248
Myrtle Irene 142
Nancy M. 62
Oliver Doyle 243
Wade H. 244
Zila Pritchard 243
BOITER, Annie T. 119
James A. 119
Mary 117
BOLICK, Ada J. 16
Alma 6
Evelyn 7
Etta D. 16
Frances L. 16
Jacklyn Denise 16
Nalwa 7
J. Shirley 16
Sherman L. 16
Ulysses 16
Wm, P. 16
BOLT, Alice 129
Apolas 220
Bessie P. 202
Clarence F, 202
Donnie Lamar 202
E.F. 75
Lila Lawrence 197
Marietta 220
Martha §.J. 75
Mary C. 220
Mary Ruth D. 202
Raleigh P. 165
Rena L, 165
Rosa 75 .
Willie H, 198
Y.G. 83
BOND, James Keith 102
BONNER, Calvin N. 44
Charles 44
BOTTOMS , MARTHA R. 41
W. Riley 4}
BOWEN, Adger Dewictt 99
Annie E, 48
Emma Crooks 98
Ethel Eubanks 99
Furman Wilson 246
Joe P, 48
John Mont 10
Kate Mason 246
Malinda 72
Martha E. 182
Mary A. 48
Pearl 119
Reece 98
Ruth 98
Thormahlan 99
Wm. A. 98
BOWERS, Lela Tulula 9
Wm. E. 9

BOWLES, Edith 32
Rev. H.U. 32
Julie Anne 32
Lula 37
BOWMAN, Eliz. 43
BOYCE, Sophie 215
BOYD, Bertha Virginia Callas
194
Mary R. 257
Merle 194
W.E. 257 :
BRADBERRY, Augusta 161
B. Crayton 147
Carl H. 165
Elias 152
"Infant Daughter” 150
Lucy A. 165
Nina B. 147
BRADBURY, Clarence A. 194
Doris Herron 194
Ella Cole 194
J.R. 110
Lawrence C. 194
Lawrence 0. 194
Vivian 194
BRADY, Barbara 163
Becty 93°
Earnest "Buddy" 163
Robert Lee 147
Veda V. 147
. W.P, Sr. 115
.Wyndola 115
BRAKE, Jane 169
BRAMLETT, Abraham 103
Alvia R. 155 )
Beulah W. Feltman 156
Connie Day 165
Eliz. Grace 156
Harvey P. 164
"Infant Son" 95
James B, 165
James M. 155
Johnnie R. 155
Marvin 0, 102
Mary E. 153
Maudie R, 155
0.L. 153
_ Rufus Barnger 156
BRAMLETTE, Michelle 2
BRANDT, Caroline K. 217 .
Emma A, 208
F. Wm. 209
Fred H. 217
Geo. Christopher 212
H.L. 207
Harmon Muser 212
Hattie P. 217
Henry 217
Henry C. 214
Henry Louie 213
John J. 213

" Johm L.K. 212

John Zettner 214

Kittie Keil 212

Maggie €, 207

Margaret Meta 261

Mary C. 207

Mena K. 217

Meta C, 207

Meta C.M. 207

Nelle N. Haile 209

Rudolph Otto 212
BRASELTON, Mantie Louise 253
BRATCHER, Geo. W. 229
BRATTON, Rhett M. 156
BREAZEALE, Avalona A. 89

Ballard B. 89

Berthie Barton 90

Bertie Taylor 90

Callie R, 81

Eliz. 89




INDEX
» r
BREAZEALE, Enoch 89 BROCK, Fannie 0.Z. 147 BROWN, Flora 92 BRUCE, Samuel W. 48
Enoch Dean 81 Franklin 84 Francis E, 129 Thomas Purcell 147. e
Frank Taylor 90 Gladys Marie 200 Frank S. 127 Victoria 121 I
Genevieve 81 H.A. 151 Genora M. Tompkins 66 VALl N. 9% 1
James G. 81 Henry W. 54 Geo. Cullen 186 Wa, Albert 175 -
Mae Emma 89 J. Frank 54 Gordon J. 50 Wm, Harbin 175 i
Mary E. 89 J. Monroe 246 Grace 92 . BRUCKE, Anna M. 205 - L
0.K. 90 James 241 Hattie Eliz. 67 Anna Mary Waldt 214 i
Samuel D. 89 James C. 244 Haude D. § August C.L. 214 i
Sue A. 89 . James T. 186 Horace Cromer 129 Elzie W. 117 -
BREAZELE, Faonie P. 208 James Theron 244 1da 100 Frictz B, 117 |
BRENNECKE, August 210 Joe A. 176 "Infant" 92, 129 Hattie Gibson 117 L
Catherine M. 210 John A, 194, 200 1saac D. 115 James E. 117 r ’
Fannie P. Breazele 208 John P. 54 J.B. 186 John F. 117 -
Harold Brewster 213 Lawrence O. 241 J.L. 129 Mary Wilhelmina 214 i
Louis A. 210 Leslie R. 242 Jack D. 92 BRUKE, A. Willie L. 249
Louis D. 208 Macie 131 James E, 49 James T, " 249 B
Margaruite Millwee 208 Martha 241 J. Davis 5 Robert Jackson 249 -
Tena 210 Mary H. 244 Joe L. 186 BRUNER, John M. 75 1
BREWER, __ 262 Nellie P. 84 Julie E. 129 BRUNNER, Johnnie S. 75 ’-"]‘
Alice R. 6 Rose Idelsh Durham 75 Lillie 165. BRYAN, Ethel 234 |
Anna M. 32 Sarah 196 Lilly Armstroag 70 James H. 186 1
Bessie T. 49 Sarah E, 241 Loula G. 73 Minnie S. 186 "
Curtis O. 49 Thomas W, 131 Lucy 115 BRYANT, A.W. 167 }'
Dudley L. 6 W.G. 84 Lucy H. 204 Ada 119 -
Earle Ralph 6 Wa. Adolphus 147 M.8. 70 C.T, Cap 122 |
Eliz. Jane 49 Wa. Dick 84 Maggie T. 40 Carrie C. 122 | I
Willie P. 246 Cora Foust 118 L

Essie Myrtle 6

Margaret E. 223

F.L. Jane 36 BROOM, “Baby'"(3) 153 Margie Emerson 92 Drucilla A. 167 r
Grady Thomas 46 D.C. 153 Mary A. Bowen 48 Emma Mullikin 115 L
"Infant" 49 Emily A. 140 Mary A. 5 Geocge 119
J. 109 Geo. W. 140 Mary R. 157 Geo. W. . .
John A. 49 J.M. 154 Mary Sue 98 Geo. W. Jr. A
John Cromer 49 Johanna Rimrodt 139-A Minnie Almeda 92 Geo. W, Sr.
J.V,. 49 Lucy 140 Morris E. 204 J.T. 115 .
J. Ruthell 49 Mary 88 Morris Hunter 261 Jacob M. 112
Joseph Lewis 49 Mary Lizzie 140 Narcisasi 128 Jennifer L. 248 ]
Lidy 130 Mattie M. 153 Newton D. 129 Leslie A. 118
Lurias M. 49 Wa. D, "Billie" 139-A Nora M. 201 Lois C. 196
Martha 109 Wm. M. 109 - Ollie 40 ) Louie 119 [
Raymond 49 BROGME, Beulah 153 Ophelia Lusk 50 Lydia 122 T
Rufus L. 46 C.C. 154 P. Austin 92 M.C. 167 '
Sarahan 108 Emma Price 98 Pearl H. 183 M.J. 167
Wm. A. 49 “Infant" 153 Peter Ryan 92 Martha H. 147 -
W. Louis 49 Jimmy 60 R. Franklin 67 Marion C, 118
BRIDGES, J.A. 37 L.K. 153 R.L. 70 Noah F. 147 T
Joe R. 155 Lewis 153 Robert Jasper 50 Preston W. 60
Mary Marina 37 Martha Jane 195 Samuel Laard 98 Thomas 119
Mary Tucker 37 Mary E. 181 . Samuel N. 48 Vance 168 r
BRIGGS, Marvin R. 178 Minerva Grace 122 Sonja K. 92 Walter 118
BRIGHT, Eliz. 40 Talsie W. 153 Thelma Idelle 112 Wa, T. 147 -
“Infant Daughters" 222 Toni 60 Wmo. V. 70 Willie 119
James L. 222 Tonya Melissa 122 Willie Faye 223 BRYCE, Alexander Jr. 169
James Voydrew 222 . BROWN, A.C. 183 2.8. 67 flarriette Hunt 169 -
Johnny F. 41 A.L. 43 BROWNLEE, Mattie 255 I.C. 168 |
Lila 222 Abigail 171 BRUCE, A.C. 48 Jane 168 Lo
Lula L. 55 Albert 92 Bess 95 Jane Brake 169
Mary Geneva 41 Alice Bolt Stone 129 Carrie C. 94 Major Thomas 168
Mary L., 227 Annie 129 Charles 168 BRYSON, David Lee 29. -

Nannie Moore 198
Neta Henry 222
W.J. 139-A
BRILEY, Ernest 44
BRISSIE, Dollie 123
BROCK, Alvin S. 147
Andrev Jackson 75
Annie L. 196
Annie M. Gray 160
B. Crayton 244
Billy 82
Boone C. 82
Celestial Cothran 127
Cora Burton 147
Dennis Calvin 246
Dewey Austin 209
Edgar B. 196
Elzie Hubert 131
Ella M. 244
Emma E. 200
Emma Lola 82
Evans J. 82

Anna Wade 201

Annie Lee Martin 92
Annie Simpson 186
Arthur Pomeroy Jr. 201
Belle Bearden 98
Bessie Mae 92
Buford 6

Carl Austin 92
Caroline E. 151
C.R. 70

Cecelia 201

Coralie 6

E.M. 129

Edwin 70

Effie Medlin 49
Eliz. Harris 129
Eliz. Powell Adams 67
Emma D. Ivester 92
Essie Campbell 127
Esther 115

Evelyn Cordelia 101
Evie 40

Charles B. 195
Charles B, Jr. 195
Charles Warren 120
Corrie 262

E. Grover 245
Ellie 177

Bmily 168

Fannie Harbin 175
Freeman B. 163
Gladys L. 163
Hessie Harden 97
“Infant Son" 97
Jim E. 162
Juanita V. 94
Laura F. 187

Lula 194

Martha 195

Mary 59

Mary E. Hunt 48
Mary Inez 147
Robbie B. 195
Ruth P. 253

Doris 251

Eliz. Donald 151

Evelyn A. 181

Helen Christine 6

Lula 250

Martha Ann L.

Mary Jane 251

R.L. 250

Ricky L. 47

Virginia R. 251

Wayne H, 47
BUCHANAN, Eliz. 130

Ephraim 130

Geo, M. 46

Geo. Marion -130

Jennie Morris 131

Lucinda Ann Jones 130

Mattie Mosley 8
Thomas Lowery 130
Wo. Arthur 130

BULLWINKLE, Catherine D. 203

Claus 203




S

BULLWINKLE, Nicholas G. 203
BUNDSCHUK, Helen H.B. 213
BURDETT, Augustus 247

Helen Martin 247
BURDETTE, Alvin J. 103

B. Mitchell 46

Claude 153

Clinton C. 110

Eleese Moore 162.

Evelyn T. 116

Janie H. 153

John B. 46

John Ray 46

Jonah L. 99

Julius A. 164

Lottie 103

Maudie Mae 99

Rachel F. 164

Susan 0. 46

W. Frank 239

Wm. E. 224
BURGESS, Joseph Hall 191

Robert V. 59

Tiphsine Ravenel 191
BURK, Pearl B. 153
BURKLEIN, George 216

Henrietta 216

l Lena K. 214
;]\ BURLEY, Anna M. 260
' Delilah B. 174
Eliz. 260

Eliz. O. Keith 174
Fitz Hugh 173
G. Belle 173
G. Wallace 173
Ira L. 172
Irene J. 172
J. Calvin 173
John E. 172
Lawrence M. 172
Mamie Eliz. 174
Mary A. 174
N.A. 173
K. Drue 174
Sarah K. 173, 215
Wm. W. 173
BURNETT, Elliott Ophelia 232
BUSBY, L.M. 231
BURNS, B.F. 218
Bertha H. 170
Bertie 170
Bessie N.
C.R.D. 170
Caroline C. 202
Columbus 248
Dora C. 248
Eliz. A. 220
Emma E. 244
Furman H. 259
G. Eugene 170
Henrietta V. 259
J. Thad 46
James B. 179
Jane G. 171
Janie Bell 238
John B. 171
John Davis 170
Laura E. 172
Lizzie 115
Nancy 218
Nannie 218
— P.W. 218

245

Rebecca 245
. Roderick 245

— " Thomas C. 244

' Wayne 245

— Wm. Francis 46

BURNSIDE, Adlena 215
Della P. 215
Louis W. 215

] . Louisa M. 215

INDEX

BURNSIDE, Mamie Eleanor 215
Meta Julia 215
Wao. Charles 215
BURRELL, Curtis T. 4
Dewitt 104
George 104
Ina Mae 132
Lewis 132
Rhoada 14
Sally Crowe 104
Solomon 132
Strlen 104
BURRIS, Clifford Graves Jr.
196
BURRISS, Marion 93
BURROUGHS, Corrie 110
BURRUS, Marie 158
BURSS, Catharine H. 206
Christopher 206
Hannah 206
Louisa 206
BURT, Permelia 254
BURTON, Cladius 260
Cora 147
Dewey L. 119
Ethel L. 90
Geo. A. 90
G. Capers 260
Hattie M. 124
"Infant" 13
James 171
James R. 260
Julia A. 260
Julia Ellen 90
Laurietta 225
Lucinda Cox 18
Major V. 124
Margaret V. 124
Mollie McCrary 177
Pearl Bowen 119
Roy Matthew 124
Sima F. 172
W. Wilder 177
BUSBY, Winfred 161
BUSCH, Agnes Mary 210
Catherine 212
Catherine M. 212
Franklin P. 209
Frederick 204
Geo. Bayles 212
Herman Christian 210
Ibbie B, 212
Jacob 205
Jacob Clyde 212
John J. 212
Julia T. 204
Louie E. 209
Rebecca Schroder 205
Rose Mary 210
Sema Gillespie 209
Thomas 175
BUSHA, Amanda M. 263
Thomas L. 22
BUTLER, Anna Bell 75
Cathy Jean 162
David Patrick 86
David Patrick Jr. 86
Elihu C. 141
Essie K. 51
Evelyn S. 143
Fannie Gaines 143
Henderson P. 136
John B. 86
John C. 143
John J. 143
Johnny E. 144
J. Ervin 51
Josie 51
Lena 140
Louis C. 143 .
Lula Mae Dickson 86

BUTLER, Rita Dianne 143

Rosa Cornelia 143
Sarah Jane 140
Susanah 140

wWm. A. 137

Wo. H. 140, 141

BUTT, Betsy Powell 145

Jacob B. 145
Mary Moore 145
Sue Pickens 145

BUTTE, Mrs. Tommie Mulkey

90

BUTTES, Clarence E. Sr.

209

BUTTLEY, Viola 140
BUTTS, Cleo L. 133

Jacob B. Sr. 145
John H. 133
louisa Rholetter 12
Mary L. 145
Nancy 20

Noah 145

Sarah 11
Savannah 145
Silas N. 12
Simon P. 3

Wm. G. 145

BYNUM, Eliz. 192, 233

Geo. C. 233
Ida 170
Leroy 233
Rena 15

BYRD, Addie Marie Thatham

214
Charles McGee 184
Ella 187
Joseph W. 184
Lois 184
Personne McGee 184

CAIN, Carlis B. 67

Curtis W. 34
Daisy L. 64
Earle W. 99
Ella 64
Farewell 64
Hewlett Talmadge 66
"Infants" (2) 66
J.B. 64

J.D. 65

Joseph C. 66
Lewis 64

Lillie E. 66
Lillie H. 67
Lydia 262
Maggie 0. 66
Margaret J. 66
Mary M. 64
Minnie M.H. 194
Minnie Ola 66
Monroe D. 67
Sandford S. 66
Thomas 262
Toxie A. 64

CALLAHAM, Wayne Roy 237

Blanche Isbell 148
C.B. 147
Carl P. 197
Clarence E.
Claud F. 147
Edna 241
Eliz. Whitmire 197
Emma A. Kay 242
Eugene P. 237

Geanie Donald 147
Hattie A. 237

Inez E. 244

"Infant Daughter" 245
"Infant Son" 245
John A. 242

Lola B. 147

148

CALLAHAM, Mary Eliz. 197

Nora Isbell 148
Roy P. 237

w.W. "Bil1l1" 237
Wayne Roy 237

CALLAS, Alice Sloan 173

Amanda XK. 173
Bertha Virginia 194
Charley M. 179
Claude 179

Ernest Paul 107

Ida Teccoa 179

J.D. 173

Josiah M. 173
Marian C. 179
Maude Alexander 107
Newton S. 179

CAMPBELL, Alfia L. 65

Bessie Moore 127
Charles V. 130
Charlotte 126
Coke S, 127
Dollie Mae 162
Doris L. 16
Eliza J. 130
Emma L. 237
Essie 127
Eugenia Hopkins 127
Geo. W, 90
George W. 82
Ceraldine 213
Harrison F. 65 . °
Henry Albert 74
Iva N. 67.

J.W. 65

James G. 213
James Oscar 127
James W. 65
John 242

John A. 66
John H. 65
Johnny T. 237
Leila 65

Louis E. 213
lula H. 151
Maggie M. 214
Mamie 65

Mary H. 127
Mary Susan 129
Maude R. 66
Mildred E. 66
Mollie N. 127
R.A. 151
Russell W. 65
S. ‘Paul 127
w.C. 110

Wade H. 213

Wa, M. 127
willis C. 16

W. Webb 127

CANNON, Arthur J. 7

Bleckley R, 81
c.D. 120
Daniel 54

D.L. 7

Debra 7
Derrill W. 6
Donald 54

Mrs. Elkin C. 47
Ella Ramey 7
Emma A, 121
Frank W. 80
Gloria 81
Hattie Hall 7
Iner 6

J.B. 6

Jim Donald 6
John D, 7

John W. 6
John Walter 6
Leila 6




CANNON, Lilla M. 80
Lizzie 120
lolar C. 6
Lora A. 6
Louie A. 7
Luther J, 6
Maudie 47
May 6
Miles N. 120
Ricky 7
Thomas F. 47
Thomas R. 145
Timothy 54
Vivian Louise 7
Walter Gene 7
Walter M. 47
W. Patrick 181

CANTRELL, Anna L. 29
Benjamin H. 30
Clyde C. 166
Ernest P, 172
Esther 5
Ferber W, 2
Flora 30
Floyd 29
Purman T. 4
J.C. 166
James Larry 30
James Levi 106
James Thomas 29
Joann 106
Joe S. 166
John B, 30
Josie P.C. 166
Josie S. 166
Katie Powell 30
Levi R. 106
Ha_e 4
Mamie R, &4
Manerdia Holden 106
Margaret E. Hudson 105
Myrtle C. 172
Oscar 29
Polly 104
Roy E. 166
Ruby C. Lay 106
Wm. B, 4
W.H, 29
Wo. Lloyd 4

CANUPP, Brenda Sue 234
Dorothy L. 234
Mamie C. 234
Minter M. 234

CAPE, J.R, 46
Lillian R. 47
Nora Lee 55
Roger R. 46

CAPPELMAN, Christine Dorthea

Frehers 204

Dorothea A. 207
Eimer 204
Eimer Henry 204
Gertrude 207
John D. 207
Julia A. 207
Julia Anna 204
Margaret 204

CAPPS, Ben S. 103
Dessie M. Wilbanks 26
Ida L. 234
Liddie 234
Lillie Smith 103
Rutha M. 26
Will 234

CAREY, Annie Fant 191
Ellie 188
Frank 191
Frank M. 191
Helen 191
Hugh 191
John C. 198

INDEX

CAREY, John Louis 191

Louis W. 188

Sally 185

Thornley 191

Whitney L. 198
CARNES, Bessie Lee 159

Birdie 159

Florence Wood 159

Geo. W. 159

"“Infant Daughter" 159

Lewis 159

Lois M, 38

Pattie 152

Polly 159

Salena Land 159

Thomas A. 159
CARPENTER, Albert 225

“Infant" 54

Mary A. 225
CARRICK, Viola 214
CARROL, Annie Cain 66

James L. 64

Marie 219

Rufus Green 219
CARROLL, Clifford M. 228

Coleman 228

Cora E. Gray 93

Eva C, 228

Ezra A. 131

George N, 93

Heunry L. 228

Jenny Lou 100

Levis M. 228

Mary Ellen 100 .
CARSON, Ruth Holcombe 55
CARTEE, Charlie 0. 50

Mary E. 50

Wa. J. 50
CARTER, Abner 12

Alma 261

Almetia 135

Arintha 12

"Baby" 12

Baylas 261

Bry Thomas 13

Bulah 11

Carl Clifton 76

Carrena Lee 13

Cora V. 12

Debra L. 8

D.F. 11

Don Simp 13

Doris Ann 102

Dorothy 76

Eliz. H, 12

Etter 12

Frank W. 11

George J. 11, 12

Georgia 77

Gladys 76

Haldee Williams 84

Harold 76

Henry H. 13

Howard D. 11

Ida Matheson 76

Iler V., Alley 13

“Infant"(3) 12

Irene 125

Isabelle 14

J.B. 229

James Fletcher 12

Jay Charles 76

Jesse S. 76

John C. Sr. 57

John H. 13

John Robert 11

John T. 11

Julia Smith 142

Lease 13

Lillian 12

Lillie C. 13

CARTER, Lizzie S. Powell
: 13
Louraney E. 11
Luna F. 11
Luther J. 13
Magnolia D, 13
Martha A. 12
Mary 82
Maryann 121
Mary Victoria Hall 11
Moses M, 12
Mattie T. 229
Myrtle 261
Nancy V. 14
Nancy Butts Phillipe 20
Nathaniel H. 13
Nathaniel J. 12
Nathaniel T. 13
Newton F. 12
Nezzia 136
Noah F. 11
Paul T. 13
Pearl 12
Pennuel J. 12
Roger Edward 11
Ronnie D, 8
Roy 261
Rozzie B. 12
Sallie E. 13
Sarah A.D. 11
Sarah Butts 11
Sarah D. Hall 11
Sarah E. Woodall 13
Sarah L. 12
Savannah 13
Thomas J. 12
Thomas N. 84
Thomas N. Jr. 84
Vera 261
Wm. Hallford 261
Wm. J. 13
William Rufus 13
CARTLEDGE, Groves H. 73
CARVER, Alley 226
Andrew 226
Angeline 68
"Baby Boy" 35
Clifton Nicky 40
Cora 187
Corra 264
Dovie L. 86
Eliz. Bright 40
Ceo. A. 141
Hannah R. 263
1da Pearl 35
"Infant Daughter" 12
"Infant Son" 12
John S. 40
L.E. 40
Joseph J. 226
Lizzie 226
Nora 186
Thelma Graham 57
Thomas E. 35
Wm. C. S6
Wm, F. 56
CASR, Alice C. 30
Certrude E. King 27
L.C. 14
Lillian 14
Thomas 30
CASHIN, Jane Wyly 256
Janie W. 83
Oswell E. 82
CASSELL, "Infant Daughter"
240
J.C. 239
Jesse 239
Mary Lou 27
CATER, Addie C, Norris 161
Alice 36

CATER, Clarence 0. 125
Jefferson D. 120
Jesse A, 195
love 36
Louie A, 36
R.J. 36
Raymond J. 125
Sallie B, 120
Wiley J. 195

CATLETT, John P. 183
Mabel H. 183

CERTAIN, Jake 138
John Henry 137

CHALMERS , Jessie 177

CHAMBERS , Annie Cobb 39
Becky 38
Calvin 39
Corbin 37
Geraldine 37
Jake Barnette 38
Laura 194
Marilyn 39
Mildred 39
Myrtle 71
Ruth Baker 38
Wade H. 39

CHANDLER, Agnes 175
Helen H. 189
Ida V. 59
J.C. 121
J.F. 121
Joseph J, 121
Mary Eleanor Ross 121
Nancy Jane 121
Wa. J. 71 |

CHAPMAN, Alonzo 9
B.P, 5
Carrie C, 5
Chris H. 5
Elbert F. S
Fannie Mae B. 6
Fields R. 6
Freeman 8
Harley B. 5
Helen 178
Hester A. Crow 9
Hovie 166
Ida L. 166 )
"Infant Daughter™ 5
"Infant Son"(2) 5
J.W. 262
Jack A. 10
Janie L. 5
John W, 8
Kenneth R, 8
lewis E. 5
Mildred T. 8
N. Drue Burley 174
Ollie 168
Pearl 9
Randy Earl 30
Walker L. 166
Waymon 30 .

Zonie A. 8 .

CHAPPELL, Betty Doris 160

Charles Albert 30

Geo. Ellison Jr. 160

Ira Mitchell 103

Jane 103

Jeff D, 9

Jess L. 103

Myrtie 103

Myrtie Ethel 160

Nancy V. Powell 9

Nellie Mae 102

Richard 160

T.J. 103

Wm, L., 103
CHARLES, Basil 192

Mamie 259

Van 192

—

e | —w ]




[ I |

" CHARLES, :Winona 192
CHASTAIN, -Derrel Ray 239
" ‘Dora Knight 170
Etta:5, 239
Geneva Martin 37
George 83
H.A. 173
Ha 262
H. Anderson 173,
"Infant" 134 .
Janie 16
L.N. 173
"L. Brub 247
Lemuel C. 170
Lonnie B, 247
Marshall 3
Pearly 173
Warren L. 170
Wm. 165
Zadie W. 83
CHASTINE, Henzetta G. 52
CHEEK, Alexander 198
Ansel C. 163
Eleanor H, 229
Ellen J. 238
Essie L. 163
Estelle S. 51
Geo. 0. 238
" Henry 121
J.H. 249
James C, 121
Lucy J. 198
Luther R. 163
Mary Eliz. 81
Melody Dawn 163 -
Mollie Ann H. 163
“Son" 262
CHESWELL, Annie Jones 86
Sarah R. 86
Wa., E. 86
CHILDRESS, Clarence E. 1
Effie 226
Eula Couch 1
James Reuben 1
Lula 38
Ralph 149
Winnie Wooten 150
CHILDS, Claude M. 97
Junie C. Jaynes 97
CHRISLEY, Derrick A. 134
CHRISTIAN, Mozelle Snider
132
CLAHN, Hinrich 210
CLARDIE, Amanda 31
CLARK, Baterice 135
Ben M. 209
Clayton C. 236
Edith B, 81
Ethel 135
Etta Marcella Sewell 110
Essie 79
H.H. 150
Harriett Marett 79
"Infant Twin Sons" 135
"Iafant Son" 236
Jack A, 57
J. Winfred 78
Joseph H. 79
Julia T. 57
Lula 80
Mary B, 236
Mary F. 160
Mary L. 199
Nellie G, 209.
Noah W. 160
Rebecca Daly 98
Sam G. 78
T.E. 160
Thomas Frank 57
W. Arminious 78
CLARKSON, J.E. 192

CLAYBORN, Euls Rarden 119
CLAYTON, Margaret H. 58
Nannie 230
CLELAND, James Reval 212
John Dargan 137
Luther A, Sr. 144
Martha W, 144
Morris H. 144
CLEM, Juney G, 37
CLEVELAND, Ben 58
Consuelo v, 177
Evelyn Reeves 178
Clara S, 50
Ely Haskell 58
Eama F, 58
Floyd D. 50
Grove 50
Harrison E, 50
Hattie G. 50
Jeney Moss 152
Jonathan Reeder 177
Mrs. L.E. S0
Lloyd B. 50
Lola Melvina 50
Marshall D. 77
Mary S, 59
Maude Abbott 177
Millie Hunt SO
Osbon C. 152
R. Arlege 58
Reeder Jr, 177
Reedie Mae 177
Thomas H. 48
Woodrow W. 50 .
CLEMMONS, Elix. 160
CLINKSCALES, A.B. 225
Arra 225
Maggie A. 225
Martha 225
CLONTZ, Arthur B. 84
Mary P, 84
COBB, __ 109
Addie 39
Annie 208
Belle Duke 88
Carrie 207
Catherine Busch 212
Clayton II 109
Clarence E. 88
Edna Myrl 233
Elias W. 18
Ettie 208
Eugene Refford 88
Hannah M. Hesse 208
Henry 79
Henry Grady 147
Heanry R. 87
Henry Rowland 88
Jack V. 88
James 0. 140
John B, 22
John M. 79
Larry D. 87
Laura "Luls" L. 233
Lenora D. 140
Lilly 18
Lizzie Mae 147
Mabel P, 87
Mae G. 240
Mary C. 139-A -
Ollie M. 163
Retha 18
Roy 140
Silas 21
Silas S. 240
Styles 18
Terry 3
Thomas E. 233
Weepie 80
Wm. M. 208
Willie 140

INDEX

COBB, Willie H. 23
COCHRAN, Ernest D. 185
Ida Lillian 185
John Wesley 256
Mamie 156
Rosa 201
COE, Hayden Lumkin 259
Mamie Charles 259
Sarah Hughs 256
COFFMAN, J.W. 151
Mrs. J.W. 151
COKER, Etta C. 181
Wo. B.(2) 181
COLE, Edna 2. 95
Eliza 99
Ella 194
Elton C. 146
Edna 146
Eliz. 221
Eliz. Clesmons 160
Fannie 157
Fred David 110
"Infant Daughter" 155
J. Lewis 146
James B. 151
James Pickens 221
Jesse P. 65
John Calhoun 227
Lina A, 111
Louie W, 99
Mary A. 234
Mary Alice 111
Mary E. 95
Maude White 227
Milford 146
Myrtle P, 65
N.P. 95
Robert T. 157
Thomas M. 111
Willie E. 151
COLEMAN, Edward M. 189
George Y. 189
Linda R. 185
Ludie M. 189
Mary A.S. 188
Matthew Wills 189
COLES, E. Scott 47
Frances B. 47
Mary Holden 47
Myrtle 47
St. Elmo Cyrus 47
COLLINS, Ada 120
Annie Belle 213
Mrs. B.E. 221
Bertha Mae 167
Blanche 38
Carrie Oelkers 213
Enoch M. 167
Ida Oelkers 161
J. Caroline Lowery 188
James A, 176
John W, 178
Juanita 238
Margert 1
Mionie H. 167
Raymond 261
Roy 168
COMPTON, Bessie 151
Bmely Glyspy 151
D.C. 159
F.W. 151
Jessie Edell 159
P.B. 151
Richard 151
CONEY, Frances Cleo K. 181
CONLEY, Ethel Esther 14
Margaret Ann Moody 131
COOPER, Bessie Ruth 114
Cassie 138
Collie A. 33
Elam M. 33

COOPER, "Infant" 143
CORBETT, G.W. 193
Geo. W. 59
CORBETT, Georgia L. 59
Sarah C. 193
CORBIN, Doris Johnson 120
CORNOG, "Son" 152
COSEY, Samuel Gibson 52
Sarah Wilbanks 52
COTHRAN, Alma L. Powell 133
Celestial 127
Clarence G. 82
Ernest R. 45
Frank J. 82
Gabriel N, 127
Horace Henry 80
Lola L. 44
Lula Clark 80
Malchijah 127
Mary L. 127
Rancy 127
Pauline 80
Wa, B, 44
Wa. E. 80
Zelia S, 82
COUCH Beulah. 63
Ella 1 S
Essie Moore 263
_John Q. 84
Josephine A. 261
Robert C, 72
Sadie 84
Zebulon B. 84
COWAN, Augustus S. 71" -
Clyde 71
C. Isobel 71
Ella Ward 219
Horace G. 77
James H, 71
Mary Frances 71
Rosa Glymph 77
BR. Henry 71
Sarah 77
Sarah 8, 71
COX, Alma H. 38
Andrew Pickens 72
Annie Rorzie 72
Arthur Norman 83 ]
Blanche Collins 38
Bertha Matheson 26
Bessie 132
Blanche 259
Bunnie 26
Calhoun Wirt 200
Caroline 72, 139
Charles Virgil 162
Clarence Clifton 190 X
Clifford 38
Columbus 21
Dennie Smith 137
Dewey 160
Edward Price 72
Enma Bearden 95
Eugene 239
Floy 126
Furman A. 51
Geo. Garnmett 225
George R. 26
Gladis Lorene 160
Glenn R. 225
Gussie J. 38
Hattie Maude .73
Henry E. 126
James B, 261
James R. 22
James Roy 240
Joel 138
John T, 21
Julia Pickens 72
Mrs. L.D, 21
Lillie A, 51



COX, Lillie Lee 83
1illie M. 126
Louise 139
Lucille Taylor 124
Luther F. 18
M.L. 190 -

Mrs. M,L. 190
Mary A. Aams 127
Mary E. 51

Mary Ellena 19
Matilda Hudson 225
Mattie 137
Merton C. 116
Natheniel G. 137
‘Nettie Neville 72
Nora L. 116
Olife 137

Plumer 139

Ricky L. 37
Sallie 139

Sarah A. 22
Truman 240

W.A. 169

W.L. 127

Wallace E, 139
Wm. A. 127

Wm. Garrett 137
Wa, Jesse 38

Wm. Paul 60
Wilma S. 240

CRAIG, Bonnie Ruth 102

Estelle 103
Frances M. 102
Louise A. 102
Lucinda 76
M. Almeda 100
R. Grisham 102
© Sarah M. 229
Theo E, 102

CRAIN, Annie P. Farmer 239

Brose 124
Cannie Mae 239
Cole L. 124
Ollfe C. 124
J. BHarry 239
Cora 222
Lillie 119

CRAINE, Laurence 5. 45

CRAMER, Geo. H.D. 208

CRAWFORD, Harriett Sue 156

Janie Pauline 159
Nancy 104
Ruth 60

CRITTENDEN, Frank Leon 70

Margaret Haynes 70
‘CRENSHAW, Bush W. 166
Campbell C. 34
Elitrecia 171
Eliz. H. 139
Frances
Geo. Grant 52
Geo. W. 139
H.0. 193
H.T. Kie 172
Hattie T. 34
Iris 172
Jerry 73
Mary A. 166
Mattie E. 166
Maude Lee 52
Ovid 34 -
Ruby Gaynelle 55
Sallie T. 83
Samuel 172
Sue R. 172
Sybil Eliz. 55
Viola 166
Wm. O. 83
CRISP, Fannie 203
James A. 169
Nancy Aan 169

INDEX

CRISP, Robert 169
CROCKER, Betty Brady 93

Curtis L. 248
Geo. W. 69
Henry C. 93
Maybelle 246

CROMER, A.C. 243

Ada 156

Alma Sherriff 24
Artie 125 .
Cary Jr. 243
Charles R. 243
Emma H. Herring 242
Jacob J. 175
Joseph J. 175
Lewis Ezra 175
Martha E. 246
Redie 246

Roy" 244

Sallie Mc. 175
Salome Herrom 243

CROMPTON, Allen 69
CROOK, Alice R. 46
CROOKS, Elias 129

Emma 98, 129
Millie M. 126
Ethel G. 130
Eugene 129

Florence Baldwin 244 .

Frances Jane 126
Frank 129

Fred A. 130
Graat F, 129
Hattie T, 51
"Infant Daughter™ 54
James 126

J. Frank 129

J. Hal 130

J.L. Andrew 55
Joe H. 129

John Ross 60
Joshua 129

Julia 129
Lawrence 129
Lelan P, 54
Lily Grant 130
Maggie M. 51
Margaret 126
Mary Ellen 55
Ollie Summerall 129
Robert C. 51
Robert L. 51
Sally 126

Thomas D. 126
Wannie Herd 129
W. Henry 130

. CROSS, Alexina C. 72

B.H. 72

Francis Marion 71
Frank B, 72
Hortensia E. 72
Mae McClure 71
Malissa Gaston 72

CROW, Eliz. 30

Luther 5
Weldon 30

CROWE, Ader Catherine 30

Bernice C. 7
Betty Jean S
Dora Albertson 9
Edna N. 162
Elbert S, 5
Eliza §

Elsie 5

Floyd John 7
Hester A. 9
Jess 30

1.A, 30
"Infaat Soa" S
Isaac 30

J. Bethel 162

CROWE, James L. 5

James M. 4

Joan Elaine &

John M. 30

Liddie M. 5

Loren 5

Louie A. 30

Lewis M. 8

Mary Louise 30

Minnie E. 30

Nannie M. McCall &

Pearl 7

Ralph T. 1

Roy 30

Sally 104

Sally W. 8

Sarah 31

.S. Lee 5

Vera E. 5
CROWLEY, Lou White 227
CRUMP, Aanna M. 91
CROWE, Wilma Dean
CROWELL, Joel E. 72
CRUMP, John T. 91

Nancy L. 40
CRUMPTON, John B. 234

Josephine 234 ’

Ollie 234

Rosa C. 234

Ruth 234

Stella 234
CUDD, “Infant” 50
CULLENDER, Joseph L. 108
CURRY, Janie 73

P.0. 73

Sarah Ellen 73
CURTIS, Robert W. 180

Sallie W. 180

Wm. 94

D_, wW.cC. A1 :
DALTON, Allen A. 195
Eliza A. 195
James S. 179
Leila A. 179
Minnie Lee J. 196
Ralph A. 179
Sarah Brock 196
Thomas Cecil Sr.
W. Lester 196
Wm. R. 196
DALY, Bernard Andrew 98
D.T. 98
Lola 98
Mahulda 98
Mary A. 242
Mary Lula 242
Rebeccah 98
Sue A. 98
DANIEL, Dawn Phillips 178
Ethel Ragin 195
James Walter 195
John Warwick 195
M. Ragin 189
Mont Ragin Jr. 189
Rupert W. 178
Webb H. 178
W.M, Jr. 178
Wm. Marvin 178
DAVIDSON, Amelia 252
Laura B. 157
DAVIS, Alice E. 161
Betty Lee 119
C.A. 198
C.R. 91
Clayborn Reid 159
Clifton E. 161
Cora T. 94
Dean 257
Della H. 111
Dorthie 146

DAVIS, Eliz. M. 127

Eliza Jane Marett 152
Eliz. Moss 152

Emma Gossett Hoops 252

Ethel F, 115
Ethel Lucille 146
Eva 176

Eva §. 39

Fannie 176

Frank J. 200

Fred Cornelius 83
Fredrick Moas 152
Furman Scott 51
G.C. 152

George W, 156
H.P. 152

H. Kate 257
Harold 146
Harriett Lee 185
Harry G. 144

“Infant Daughter" 111,

J.J. 257

J.W, 111

J. Floyd 94
Jack 114

James T. 133
Jease J. 111
Jessie Louis 146.
Joe N, 51

John W. 200
John W. III 200
John Will 176.
Jewell G. 161
Joha Pruitt 159
Julia 161

Junie R. 114§
Katie 163

Katie Grant 198
Kimberely Denise 134
L. Harold 115
Lavada 152
Lawrence 198
Lillie A. 133
Lillie Ann 199
Lizzie Smith 159
Lloyd L. 51
Louis 146

Lucy 171

Lucy Inez 51
lualla R. 231

‘Lynn V, 257

Mamie Hesse 83
Mary 191

Mary Anna Bailey 91
Mary E. Landers 258
Mary Knox 138

Mary L. 185

Mary Ruth 176
Meade 198

Nina J. 91

Ora T. 199

Robert Chalmers 185
Robert L. 133 )
Robert McKnight 258
Ruben Moss 114

Ruth S, 198

Sallie L. 257 .

Sam Thomas 134
Scott Bruce 51
Sidney 138

Sidney A. 257

Sloan Matthews 176

Stephanie Danielle 239

T.E. 185

Tee 245

Thomas F. 138
Viola Baldwin 176

‘W.H. 161

Walter E. 190
Walter Reid 159

. Walter Roy 91

149

\

\

{ ' { | { 1 [§

1

—h—

—
L.
=

-
N




=
!

[ I |

| rJ

P . i { - r_|

r [ s SrA—

FINCANNON, Stella 187
_Sultans E. Poole 202
FINCH, John Carl 225
FINCHER, A.P, 263
Harper 26
M.T. 26
Mary 263
FINDLEY, Nannie 124
FINKENSTADT, Carrie M, 203
Charles H. 203
Dora F. 203
Fred W. 203
Geo. W. 203
John M. 203
Mary H. 203
FINLEY, Andrea L, 178
Carrie L. 178
James H. 90
James R, 79
Mary A. 90
Sarepta G, 79
Wa, E. 178
FISCHESSER, Ambrose 212
Lillie 212
Wilhelmina 212
FISH, Stanley Morgan 35
FISHEL, Carrie A. Rothrock
176
FISHER, Ansel 31
B.P. 184
Blanche 31
G.D. 262
Hansel 31
John 31 )
Mary Lou 184
FITZGERALD, Charles M. 234
Richard W. 234
FLEMING, Octavia 63
FLETCHER, Charles 137
Clara 137
Leroy 137
FLOYD, Erneat S. 222
Georgia 222
H.S. 222
Joe B. 162
L.H. 161
Louise D. 162
Maybelle D, 222
Recie 153
Yance 153
FLYNN, Albert 85
Eva 85
FORD, Cora 110
Cornelius Townsend II
Jane 117
- J.T..63
Mary E. 63
Winona Charles 192
Zola Osborne 246
FORMAN, J.T. 206
FORTSON, Laura Mae A. 60
Paul S. 1
Shelia Ann 1
Verner 1
FORTUNE, "Infant Daughter"
. 30
Robert A. 30
Rosana M. 30
FOSTER, Arthur D, 51
Annie Zadie 141
C.L. Jr. 71
Carl E. 142
Clyde 34
Columbus L. 71
Etta Verner 71
Fred Wm. 142
Eugene 51
Larry J. 111
Laura 73
Mary M, 191
Melvin Dennis 142

INDEX

FOSTER, Tekoa 97
Wm. D. 191
Wm. H. 71 .
FOURNESS, Viola 171
FOWLER, Bertha 124
E.J. 117
Dana C. 181
"“Infant Son" 44
John 124
John T. 9
Juan W. 45
Kathleen H. 181
Lona 15
-lula Major 45
M.W. "Pete" 9
Mary C. 87
Mary T. 124
Nancy 251
Robert F. 7
Roxie 9
FRADY, Eugene 37
John Albert 250
Magaline 56
Maggle 53
Martha 56
Nadine 56
FRANKS, Cathy Lynn 56
Debbie 56
Harold L. 52
Helen M, 52
Herman W, 52
John Morgan 247
L. Reeves 52
Novis J. S2
FRANZ, J.A. 57
FRASIER, Dennis S. 180
James D. 105
lucille K. 180
Rubin S. 105
Sarah Elirz. 105
FRAZIER, Essie R. 41
J.C. 41
John 41
Fredericks, Lillie Voyles
222
FREDRICK, Martha J. 128
Mary H. 128

FREDRICKS, Addie O. Hopkins

128

Bessie W. 58

Cynthia 128

Ellen 128

G. Pat 128

Geo. W. 128

John E. 128

Freeman John 128

L.J. 128

Sarah A. 128
FREEMAN, Alice D. 230

Annie Wilson 238

C.0., 231

Caleb S. 221

Charles 65

Claud A. 238

Colon F. 231

E. Andrev 65

Edward A. 65

Effie Melinda 230

Eliz. §, 231

Era A. 65

Fredricka B. 214

Geo. Thomas 230

Howard 230

“Infant" 221

J.C. 231

Jenny L. 230

Jessie F. 231

John B. 231

John P, 238

Lena W. 231

Lula H. 35

FRERMAN, M.F. 221
Mamie Marie 214
May W. 221
Queen D. 238
Rupert Archer 231
Wilburn 230
Willie F. 230
FREHERS, Christine Dorthea
204.
FREIWELL, __ 203
FRICKS, Gertrude L. 206
Horris 249
J.L.O. 203
James 249
James L. 203
Joseph 173
Leassetta W. T. Lode
203
Marvin 249
Otto 206
Rebecca 173
Ruth Evelyn 249
FRIERSON, Martha E. 182
FULLER, Alice Moore 91
Beadie M. 160 :
Clarence B. 165
Frankie Lane 165
James H. 7
Mary Gully 155
Meadie 160
Melissa D. 157
P.M, 155
Paul P. 160
Roger Dale 153
W.H, 153

FURGSON, Doshie 42

GAINES, Carl 76

Charlie M. 255
Cora M. 76

Edner P. 35

Effie Duke 82
Eliza Gantt 199
Fannie 143 :
Francis Pendleton 77
Georgia Carter 77
Harold Mathewson 76
John Edmond 82
John Edwin 82

John W. 76
Kathleen 199

Lucy 67

Marshall B, 199
Marshal G. 199
Mary lou 255
Milton M. 199

Nora M. 34

Wo. Jones 82

GALBREATH, Annie 213

Bobby G. 125
Charles E, 4
Jack E. St. 110
Lem 120

Lois A.L. 125
Louie E. 125
Manassa 117
Marshall 117
Mary Liza 120
R.L. 262
Ralph 117
Sally 117

GALLOWAY, Eliza Crowe 5

Hana 167

Ida 28

John C. 167
Louie Ervin 5
Mary E. 230
Rosa Norman 216

GAMBRELL, Ada S. 257

Agnes H. 33
Carolyn B. 258

GAMBRELL, Claude E. 258
Clyde T. 33
E.M. 257 .
Edward Monroe 257
Eunice P. 257
Ida Brown 100
Janie E. Patterson 257
John B, 257
Julia M. 67
Julian H, 33
Newton J. 67
T. Edward 100
GANTT, Allen 198
Eliz. 199

Harriet Victoria Robinson

198

Sue. Ellen. 198.
GARRETT, Alma R. 1

Margaret M. 1
GARRISON, Claire S. 197

Corrie H. 197

Louie C. 197

Wm, H. 197

Wa, Heary 197
GARVIN, Eulalia 210

Willie Faye Moore 198
GASAWAY, Ira Parks 21
GASQUE, Esther 192
GASTON, Elwood Forrest 89

Ramilton R. 89

Henrietta Mildred 89

Jane Malone 122
' Malissa 72 R

Mary Goodlett 89
GAUSE, L. Gail 134
GEER, Beulah Geer 84
GENTRY, Daisey C. 50

John M. 50

Thoruton C. 50

Vivian 228
GIBBY, Barrie Lee 134
GIBSON, Ada E. 2642

Alex 97

Alonzo 239

Amy 163

Andy A. 94

Andy L. 42

Arthur K. Sr. 244

Barbara Ann 239

Benjamin F. 250

Benny Edgar 35

Bertha 36

Bessie Charlene 55

Bessie R. 247

Billy Lane 41

Burley 41

Callie S. 97

Carol Jean 246

Catherine 174

Cecil R. 60

Charlie E. 236

Charles 35

Clarence 145

Clarence L. 36

Claude Earl 228

Dewey W. 244

Dianne Leigh 248

Dollie 117

Doris J. 236

Earl P. 50

Elias 246

Elias A. Jr. 163

Emaline M. 94

Enoch B. 97

Ernest Ray 251

Frances E. 36

Furman H. 236

G.R. 97

Gail 236

George 96

Gladys T. 246



INDEX

GIBSON, Glenn W. 96 GILES, Lavonia 158 GLENN, Thomas Jr. 160 GRAHAM, "Infant" 112

Mark Rufus 244
Margaret 59
Margaret P. 41
Mary H. Mason 242
Mary L. 250
Maude H. 145
Melvin louis 41
Michael 41

Nancy Ann Samantha 250

Nancy Nelson 228
Nellie 94

Odean R. 236
Omri 229
Patricia Ann 247
Redie Cromer 246
Roy B. 247

Sarah Lee 240
Sewell H. 60
Silas Eugene 240
Simon Leslie 240
Sudie S. 242
Tilman V. 236
Tommy 118

Vicky L. 55

W. Hampton 242
Walter Kindell 248
Wm. H. 236

Wm. L. 174

Wm. T. 93

GIGNILLIAT, Annie Moore 197
Bessie S, Griffin 183

Charles Nutting 197
Eunice Dickson 197
Geo. Warren 197
Harry J. 183

Lula

Sarah Ellis 197
Sarah McCutcheon 197
Sue Lawrence 197

GILDEN, Betty Derrick 213

Earnest L. 38
Effie 39

James C. 197
James Hampton 213
Louis 37

Martha Wheeler 197
GILES, Goldie 177

Ira Wilton 48
James 48
James L. 48
Marie C. 48

Mary S. Cleveland 59

Maybell 59
Myrtie M. 48
Sarah B. 47
W.H. 59

GLAUS, J.C, 124 .
Lassie J. 124

GLENN, Ada B. 150
Ada R. 150
Burley 164
C.P. 149
Carrie G. 162
Charlie C. 156
Cora Lee 163
Curtis 155
Edna G. Suttles 160
Evie B. 155
G. Alvin 150
Gertie R, 162
Gladys 156
Harold W. 164
Harriect E. 162
Henry F. 160
"Infant Son"(2) 150
J.B. 163
J. Paul 160
Jewell C. 150
John D. 150
John L, 158
Kenneth M. 150
L. Harmon 157
Lee Ernest 163
Lula J. 156
Mary A. 149
Mary E. Isbell 158
Mary S. 154
Nellie E. 160
Rayford C. 162
Robert T. 162
Rosalene M. 163
Ryan Dean 164
Susie Kate 160
T.E. 160

GORLEY, Mary L. Morris 173

GOSNELL, Annie S. 184
David 35
Freddie G. 184
Massie B, 184

GOSS, A.D. 221
Adam D. 221
Bert M. Sr. 221
Charles A. 221
Eliz. 228
Geneva H., 37
Henry Otto 41
Lena T. 41
Lester Clifton 228
Madgie R. 40
Mamie E. 228
Mary Etta 221
Mary Smith 221
Myrtle F, 42
Robert 40
Robert H. 40
Wm., M. 42

GOSSETT, Augustus L. 77

Emma 252

James P. 252

Mary E. 77

Mary Estella 252

Wm. M. 77
GRADEN, Lewis 128

GRAHAM, Anderson D. 115

Andy G. 56

Bertha Eubanks 99
Betty Roach 247
Charles F. 42
Cornelia Hamby 42
Dennis H. 95
Dessie M. 242
Dohnia Myers 95
Effie G. 116
Elmer Shine 114
Elton B. 195
Esther Brown 115
Geo. Chandler 112
Gordon 115

Grady H. 195
Hester W, 57

Inez N. 246

Ruby Nell 112

Sue Ella Moore 190
Tallelah E. 65
Thelma 57

Willie 142

W. Pratt 56

GRANT, Ace E. 132

Adele 93

Amy S. 116

Annie Anderson 197
Annie M. 113, 247
Arthur L. 131

‘Asa P. 179

Charles Davis 146
Clara Florence H. 101
Claras Josie 115
Curtis L. 196
Edgar Giles 175
Eliza Jane 115
Ethel E. 151
Fannie E. 99

G.W. Jr. 196
Geneva H. 131
Grady L. 132
Harrol Hascal 113

-Hattie C, 160

Jack Lucas 196
James D. 151
Jeanette 197
Katie 198
Leland M. 175
Lena M. 160
Leonard M. 160
Lesco 132
Lilly 130
Livia R. 110
Lucille S, 196
M. Clarence 113
Maggie M. 131
Maggie Mc. 113
Mary Alice 179
Milford E. 101
Noah Preston 101
Ootis A. 96
Percy V. 196
Perry E. 131
Ralph 93

H.AH. 174 Leila 72 . Wvian L. 150 Irene 142
) Hattie 117 GILLESPIE, Annie M. 83 Wallace M. 154 J.P. 246 .
Hazel 239 Bertie White 219 Wm. H. 150 J. Frank 65
Henry P. Sr. 244 Georgia 128 Willie T. 164 J. Hampton 116
Hoyt R. 246 Minnie E. 239 Zonelle C. 157 James 0. 199
"Infant Daughter" 93 Roy 37 GLENNON, Mary Dalton 214 Jessie Wee Hunt 112
"Infant Somn" 242 Sema 209 GLYMPH, Andrey Eunice 148 Jimmy W. 246
Issac Sylvester 239 GILLIAM, David 102 Backmon H. 148, 158 John C. 99
Isom M. 242 "Infant" 164 Corrie 148 John L. 112
J.L. 36 Laddie 94 Dora 148 John W. 112, 19§
J.W. Rufus 239 Mary Lou 162 . Harriett Sue Crawford Josephine Ardis 214
Jake 242 GILLISON, Agnes H. 258 . 156 Julius J. 190, 195
James Jasper 240 Bert Fennell 258 Hilda Schulz 263 Julius Roe 190
James T. 246 Burns 258 Joseph S, 158 Kate 40
Jane 96, 97 Carrie B. 258 Lulius Lake 148 Larry 0. 244
Jeanette V. 174 Elijah 258 Mary 148 Lee 115
Jimmy Lee 41 Jay G. 258 Marie Burrus 158 Lester C. 95
John Freeman 164 John M. 254, 258 Maude Marett 158 Lillie Lee 112
John W. 242 Mary Eliz. 1B5 Monroe G. 156 Lois Mason 190
Julia 41 Paul 258 Olen Leo Sr. 263 Lourena 113
Julia M. Martin 244 Sarah B, 258 Rosa 77 Lucy Brown 115
Katie M. 246 Susan 257 GOFORTH, Linder 230 Lula Jane 143
Keith 236 GILLIAM, Dee 111 GOLDEN, Rosa Sheriff 241 Luther Turner 149
Kenneth 59 GILLILAND, Guy P, 75 Samuel Brock 241 Manerva J. 199
Lavonia 228 GILMER, Sarah C. McFall 217 Woni Faye 248 Marian Bruce 195 k
Lena 59 GILREATH, Eliza 146 GOLEY, Carrie 184 Maudie lLee 112 ;
lesley 41 Ella 85 Eliz. Duncan 184 Missouri B. 195
Levennah 242 Ella Mae 6 Emory S. 242 Nannie 184 {E
Loretta 236 Loyes Smith 82 1da C. 242 Otis Boyd 242 i
Luther R. 236 GILSTRAP, Bub 94 Lillie 192 Plimer 112 U=
M. Webb 247 Clay E. 48 Robert L, 242 Ralph 244 )
Maggie 118 Guy E. 59 " GOODLETT, Mary 89 Robert E. Sr. 180
Maranda B. 93 Henry Clark 59 GORDON, Matilda 254 Roy Lee 110

I




GRANT, Ronald Martin 132
Sallie 154
Sam 116
Sam Sr. 99
Susan Ella 99
Thad E. 110
Wm. B. 113
Em. Eugene 110
wa. H. 113
Wilma 150
GRAVELY, Walter P, 185
GRAY, Annie M. 160
Clarence E. 74
Cora E. 93
Earl L. 93
Eugene 160
Harold 93
"Infant nnushtet" 74
Jessie M. 93
Joe Massey 93
L.T. 160
Louie M. 93
Nannie Rhyne 74
W.A. 93
GREEN, Alice B. 20
Barbara Jean 234
G.W. 254
Harrie Leslie 254
Linda Mae 234
Lula Belle 234
Roy Martin 234
Tecoa 254
GREENE, Eula Hazel 66
Garwood D. 2
Mrs. M.V. 14
GREENWALD, Paul W. 215
GREER, Barbara 14
Elmina 14
GRIFFIN, Bessie S. 183
Floyd 38
GRISSOP, Artha E. 51
James L. 184
John 51
Judy Ann 186
Martha Ida 184
GROGAN, Addie Therssa 209
J.M. 120
GRUBBS, Ada Cromer 156
Agnes Acker 149
Benjamin F. 156
Frank W. 156
Fred M. 148
George Tip 162
Irene G. 162
J. Willis 149
James 263
Kristi Amanda 162
Lou E. Lindsey 149
Nancy Ellen 149
Nancy King 149
Nell W. 162
Richard W. 162
Robert Julian 197
Ruby M. 148
W.T. 149
GUAY, Maybelle R, 213
GUEST, Nancy P. 151
GUNTHARP, Edith 129
Geo., Berry 129
Joe P. 129
John 'T. 130
Lula Inez 130
Mary Susan Campbell 129
wWillis Gay 130
GUY, Sally C. 40
Sinon Peter 40
Walter Dorence 40
Walter L. 40

H_, Carolime R. 148
J. 109
J.E. 109

INDEX

B, K.D. 102
M. 138
z.J. 109
HAGGERTY, Elmer B, 28
Heath 28
Henry G. 28
Julia H. 28
Laura B. 28
HAIR, Dorothy 226
Ella Jane 223
James Wallace 223
Loraine O'Kelly 226
Thomas Lee 226
Willie R. 226
HALBROOK, Henry P. 55
HALBROOKS, Jasper 102
J.L. 102
J.S. 102
Martha 102
R.B, 102
HALBROOK, Millie P. 55
HALE, Beatrice J. 157
Eoma B. 216
Laura L. 157
Marvin W. 157
Nell N. 209
W. Clyde 216
HALEY, Ada Durham 180
Annie 93 -
Belle 89
Clarence 95
Ervin Lee 180
Inez 95
James H. 84
Jodie L. 89
John J.
Lee Allgood 89
Lucie 95
M. Eula 95
Rebecca Lou A. 89
Rebeccah Floreace 95
HALFORD, Savannsh Carter
Shepherd 13
HALL, Anna Gaston 89
B. Jane 186
Bess E. 89
Ellen Fredricks 128
Estelle 89
Ethel Whitworth 192
Fenton H. 12
Hattie 7
Herbert Lee 37
Horace "Pete" 237
Ida 184
J.L. 128
HOXIT, James R. 236
HALL, Jesse Lent 250
Lucinda 106
Marvian 165
Mary Emily 89
Mary Victoria 11
Mattie L. 12
Michael 165
Polly 12
Sallie Jones 89
Sarah D. 11
Thomas Gaston 89
Thomas 184
Thomas Newton. 89
w.D. 31
Walker C. 12
Wa. P, 184 .
HALPIN, Maurice N. 86
Sarah Jane 86
HAM, Leslie Elie. 134
HAMBY, Belle M. 144
Cornelia 42
James A. 144
Luther S. 42
Moley 225
HAMILTON, Arrie 30
Gladys R. 189

HAMILTON, J.W. 45
Lizzie A. 199
Pearlie 29
Robert Franklin 152
HAMMOND, _ - Lee 36
Nola A. 36
W. Preston 36
Wm. Wayne 36-
HANCOCK, Agnes L. 221
Etta 157
Mary Amanda Dickson 220
Rebecca J. 229
Susan E, 227
Susan G, 220
Wm, G. 220 -
HANCOX, Arthur 102
Bert Craig 223
HANEY, Mary J. 57
HANVEY, Eva T. 247
James 241
Joseph 241
Lela Dean 245
Mrs. M.E. 241
Nellie L. 241
Robert Lee 247
S.T. 245
W.J. 241
HARBERT, Bessie O'Kelley 73
Henry B. 73
J.C. 73
James Levis 73
Lula 103
HARBIN, Anna 179
Arthur J. 227
Cathryn B. 217
Charles M. 229
Colue M. 165
Dallie 49
Dora Glymph 148
Effie P. 220
Ella D. 165
Ellie S. 48
Fannie 175
Harold C. 229
Henry M. 48
"Infant" 218
J. Clarence 217
J. Ssmuel 229
James T. 49
Joseph Shelar 148
L.T. 48
Lora M. Veal 49
lucy Pearl 218
Marie O'Kelly 227
Marshall 245
Mary Ecta 229
Mary Witherspoon 148
Matilda 148
Mattie 72
Michael 245
Miriam W. 64
Myrall 227
Naomi F. 49
Ora P, 229
Paul M. 218
S.M. 153
Sarah 49
Thomas (2) 148
Willie A. 229
HARDEN, Amanda C. 97
Avis 228
Carlyle 225
Charles 57
Cora H. 102
Earl Jefferson 117
Eliz. 97
Eula 119
Ezekiel H.
Gye 225
Henry S. 102
Hepsie 97
James E. 97

225

HARDEN, Lewia P. 102
Mahala T. 97
Martha K. 225
Mary B, 97
Nancy E. Jaynes 102
Rebecca G. 117
Ruth Mae Perry 98
Sammie F. 102
Thomas W, 117
Wm, 97

HARDIN, Mildred E. 195

HARDY, Ket McDaniel 83
R.D. 235
Vader 235 .

HARE, Harrisom A. 137
James Reed 12
John G. 226
Margaret Rose 12
Mary C. 137
Walterine K. 226

HARKEY, M.E. 72
w.C. 260

HARMON, Margaret 182

HARPER, Annie Alexander

: 191
Ben 189
Cleo C.T. 245
Earl B. 191
Eliz. Ann 186
Esma Hunt 192
Helen H. 189
Horace E. 14
Ida M. 201
J.C. 192
James Earl 191
Jerry Pane 248
John W, 199
Johnnie Mae 245
Lizzie A, Hamilton 199
Lucia Hopkins 183
Mary H. 14
Mary L. Clark 199
Robert Burns 183
Robert Clifton 248
Rubie Violet 199
Sallie Ann 198
Thomas 186
Thomas J. 199

HARRIS, Eliz. 129
Frank E. 33
Inez Morgan 16
Jo Ann Hays 168
Kate L. 160
Larry 229
Mary Lettie 38
Rosa 100
Sadie 119
Sarah 137
Walker 38

HARRISON, A.J. 245
Alvin 120
Annie 152
Annie Cleo 149
Benjamin F. 153
Dora C. 245
Elizabeth 88
J.F. 153
James M. 245
John C. 245
Josie W. 204
Kate 225
Lillie 88
Martha J. 245
Mary E. 152
R.O. 88
Shadrock 43

HART, Earnest 132
Elvira E. 243
Elzy A. 49
John N, 243
Lewis C. 243
Marion E. 46



